


EICK AD 2.24-22.2    AIP IRELAND 
11 OCT 2018    

 

AIRAC AMDT 010/18  IRISH AVIATION AUTHORITY 
 

 
RWY 34 ILS Approach 

Fix IF  
ATLAM 

FAF  
GOSDA 

MATP 
CK030 

IAF 
CRK 

Fix Coordinates 513840.8N 
0082231.3W 

514228.0N 
0082444.6W 

515827.0N 
0083411.9W 

515026.2N 
0082939.4W 

Fix Formation Bearing °T 159.87 ICN 159.87 ICN 340.71 CRK  

Fix Formation Distances 12.00 ICN 7.96 ICN 8.50 CRK  

 
RWY 34 LOC Approach 

Descent Angle: 3.00° 

Fix IF  
ATLAM 

FAF  
GOSDA 

SDF 
CK017 MAPt CK018 MATP 

CK030 
IAF 
CRK 

Fix Coordinates 513840.8N 
0082231.3W 

514228.0N 
0082444.6W 

514740.5N 
0082748.7W 

514920.4N 
0082847.7W 

515827.0N 
0083411.9W 

515026.2N 
0082939.4W 

Fix Formation 
Bearing °T 159.87 ICN 159.87 ICN 159.87 ICN 159.87 ICN 340.71 CRK  

Fix Formation 
Distances 12.00 ICN 7.96 ICN 2.41 ICN 0.6 ICN 8.50 CRK  

 
Holding Identification - EICK AD 2.24-22 

Holding Fix Latitude (N) / 
Longitude (W) 

Inbound 
True Track 
(degrees) 

Inbound 
Magnetic Track 

(degrees) 
Maximum 
Indicated 
Airspeed 

(kts) 

Minimum/ 
Maximum Holding 

Level / Altitude 
(FL/ft) 

Limiting 
outbound 
distance 

(NM) 
Direction 
of Turn 

GOSDA 514228.0N / 
0082444.6W 340.0 344 220 3000ft / FL080 D13 ICN L 
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